

2016 PI Paving

BIDS RECEIVED ON: June 3, 2016

Page: 1 of 2

				ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		The Shelly Company 1700 Fostoria Ave. Findlay, OH 45840 Phone (419) 422-8854 Fax (419) 429-3429		A & B Asphalt Corporation 1780 Enon Road Springfield, OH 45502 Phone (937) 882-6954 Fax (937) 882-6957			
ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	EST. QTY.	UNIT	UNIT COST	TOTAL	UNIT COST	TOTAL	UNIT COST	TOTAL	UNIT COST	TOTAL
202	WALK OR DRIVE REMOVED	8,475	SF	\$3.00	\$25,425.00	\$3.00	\$25,425.00	\$3.00	\$25,425.00		
202	CURB REMOVED	689	LF	\$8.00	\$5,512.00	\$8.00	\$5,512.00	\$8.00	\$5,512.00		
202	PAVEMENT REMOVED	1,287	SY	\$9.00	\$11,583.00	\$6.50	\$8,365.50	\$14.00	\$18,018.00		
204*	EXCAVATION OF SUBGRADE (12")	429	CY	\$28.00	\$12,012.00	\$20.50	\$8,794.50	\$23.00	\$9,867.00		
204*	SUBGRADE COMPACTION	1,287	SY	\$1.50	\$1,930.50	\$1.20	\$1,544.40	\$1.00	\$1,287.00		
204*	GRANULAR MATERIAL, TYPE B	429	CY	\$45.00	\$19,305.00	\$35.50	\$15,229.50	\$47.00	\$20,163.00		
254	PAVEMENT PLANING, ASPHALT CONCRETE	13,070	SY	\$2.25	\$29,407.50	\$1.50	\$19,605.00	\$1.69	\$22,088.30		
261	PAVEMENT RESTORATION, TYPE C-MOD	627	LF	\$20.00	\$12,540.00	\$14.00	\$8,778.00	\$9.00	\$5,643.00		
261	PAVEMENT RESTORATION, TYPE C MOD. (BASE REPAIR)	1,287	SY	\$45.00	\$57,915.00	\$31.00	\$39,897.00	\$38.00	\$48,906.00		
262	BITUMINOUS BASE PULVERIZING AND SHAPING, W/CALCIMENT	1,558	SY	\$10.00	\$15,580.00	\$10.00	\$15,580.00	\$10.00	\$15,580.00		
441*	ASPHALT CONCRETE SURFACE COURSE, TYPE 1 (448)	982	TON	\$80.00	\$78,560.00	\$74.00	\$72,668.00	\$76.00	\$74,632.00		
441*	ASPHALT CONCRETE INTERMEDIATE COURSE, TYPE 1 (448)	537	TON	\$80.00	\$42,960.00	\$78.00	\$41,886.00	\$82.00	\$44,034.00		
441*	ASPHALT CONCRETE INTERMEDIATE COURSE, TYPE 2 (448)	123	TON	\$80.00	\$9,840.00	\$72.00	\$8,856.00	\$83.00	\$10,209.00		
SPEC	TACK COAT, TRACKLESS TACK, INTERMEDIATE COURSE (0.04 GAL/SY)	515	GAL	\$3.00	\$1,545.00	\$2.00	\$1,030.00	\$4.00	\$2,060.00		
SPEC	TACK COAT, TRACKLESS TACK (0.10 GAL/SY)	1,414	GAL	\$4.00	\$5,656.00	\$2.00	\$2,828.00	\$4.00	\$5,656.00		
608	4" CONCRETE WALK	275	SF	\$6.00	\$1,650.00	\$6.00	\$1,650.00	\$6.00	\$1,650.00		
608	6" CONCRETE WALK	6,520	SF	\$7.00	\$45,640.00	\$7.00	\$45,640.00	\$7.00	\$45,640.00		
608	8" CONCRETE DRIVE	1,307	SF	\$8.00	\$10,456.00	\$8.00	\$10,456.00	\$8.00	\$10,456.00		
608	CURB RAMP, TYPE A2	20	EA	\$275.00	\$5,500.00	\$250.00	\$5,000.00	\$250.00	\$5,000.00		
608	CURB RAMP, TYPE B3	2	EA	\$275.00	\$550.00	\$250.00	\$500.00	\$250.00	\$500.00		

2016 PI Paving

BIDS RECEIVED ON: June 27, 2014

Page: 2 of 2

				ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		The Shelly Company 1700 Fostoria Ave. Findlay, OH 45840 Phone (419) 422-8854 Fax (419) 429-3429		A & B Asphalt Corporation 1780 Enon Road Springfield, OH 45502 Phone (937) 882-6954 Fax (937) 882-6957			
ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	EST. QTY.	UNIT	UNIT COST	TOTAL	UNIT COST	TOTAL	UNIT COST	TOTAL	UNIT COST	TOTAL
608	CURB RAMP, TYPE C1	8	EA	\$275.00	\$2,200.00	\$250.00	\$2,000.00	\$250.00	\$2,000.00		
609	CURB AND GUTTER, TYPE B, STRAIGHT	147	LF	\$26.00	\$3,822.00	\$27.00	\$3,969.00	\$27.00	\$3,969.00		
609	CURB AND GUTTER, TYPE B, RADIUS	542	LF	\$26.00	\$14,092.00	\$27.00	\$14,634.00	\$27.00	\$14,634.00		
614	MAINTAINING TRAFFIC	1	LS	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$37,989.44	\$37,989.44		
617*	COMPACTED AGGREGATE	17	CY	\$50.00	\$850.00	\$125.00	\$2,125.00	\$60.00	\$1,020.00		
632*	DETECTOR LOOP, POWERHEAD	2	EA	\$1,600.00	\$3,200.00	\$1,449.40	\$2,898.80	\$1,449.40	\$2,898.80		
632*	DETECTOR LOOP, RECTANGULAR	1	EA	\$1,600.00	\$1,600.00	\$1,385.84	\$1,385.84	\$1,385.84	\$1,385.84		
644*	CENTER LINE, DOUBLE SOLID	0.55	MILE	\$5,000.00	\$2,750.00	\$7,025.65	\$3,864.11	\$5,465.00	\$3,005.75		
644*	STOP LINE	70	FT	\$5.00	\$350.00	\$7.65	\$535.50	\$5.95	\$416.50		
644*	CHANNELIZING LINE, 8"	55	FT	\$1.25	\$68.75	\$1.99	\$109.45	\$1.55	\$85.25		
644*	TRANSVERSE/DIAGONAL LINE, YELLOW	120	FT	\$6.00	\$720.00	\$7.52	\$902.40	\$5.85	\$702.00		
653	TOPSOIL FURNISHED AND PLACED	110	CY	\$60.00	\$6,600.00	\$60.00	\$6,600.00	\$60.00	\$6,600.00		
659	SEEDING AND MULCHING	845	SY	\$7.00	\$5,915.00	\$10.00	\$8,450.00	\$10.00	\$8,450.00		
659	COMMERCIAL FERTILIZER	0.03	TON	\$7,000.00	\$210.00	\$6,000.00	\$180.00	\$6,000.00	\$180.00		
804	MANHOLE ADJUSTED TO GRADE	31	EA	\$375.00	\$11,625.00	\$375.00	\$11,625.00	\$435.00	\$13,485.00		
804	MANHOLE ADJUSTED TO GRADE, AS PER PLAN	3	EA	\$400.00	\$1,200.00	\$400.00	\$1,200.00	\$500.00	\$1,500.00		
804	MANHOLE CASTING FURNISHED	34	EA	\$365.00	\$12,410.00	\$350.00	\$11,900.00	\$302.00	\$10,268.00		
804	CATCH BASIN ADJUSTED TO GRADE, AS PER PLAN	2	EA	\$450.00	\$900.00	\$400.00	\$800.00	\$930.00	\$1,860.00		
839	VALVE BOX ADJUSTED TO GRADE	37	EA	\$50.00	\$1,850.00	\$30.00	\$1,110.00	\$35.00	\$1,295.00		
1001	PREMIUM FOR OWNER'S PROTECTIVE INSURANCE	1	LS	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00		
1002	PREMIUM FOR CONTRACT PERFORMANCE AND PAYMENT BOND	1	LS	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00		
GRAND TOTAL					\$499,429.75		\$419,034.00		\$490,070.88		\$0.00

2016 PI Paving - Alternate 1

BIDS RECEIVED ON: June 3, 2016

Page: 1 of 1

				ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		The Shelly Company 1700 Fostoria Ave. Findlay, OH 45840 Phone (419) 422-8854 Fax (419) 429-3429		A & B Asphalt Corporation 1780 Enon Road Springfield, OH 45502 Phone (937) 882-6954 Fax (937) 882-6957			
ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	EST. QTY.	UNIT	UNIT COST	TOTAL	UNIT COST	TOTAL	UNIT COST	TOTAL	UNIT COST	TOTAL
262	BITUMINOUS BASE PULVERIZING AND SHAPING, W/CALCIMENT	2,122	SY	\$10.00	\$21,220.00	\$10.00	\$21,220.00	\$10.00	\$21,220.00		
441*	ASPHALT CONCRETE SURFACE COURSE, TYPE 1, (448)	148	TON	\$80.00	\$11,840.00	\$74.00	\$10,952.00	\$76.00	\$11,248.00		
441*	ASPHALT CONCRETE INTERMEDIATE COURSE ,TYPE 2, (448)	207	TON	\$80.00	\$16,560.00	\$72.00	\$14,904.00	\$83.00	\$17,181.00		
SPEC	TACK COAT, TRACKLESS TACK, (0.10 GAL/SY)	212	GAL	\$4.00	\$848.00	\$2.00	\$424.00	\$4.51	\$956.12		
644*	STOP LINE	40	FT	\$5.00	\$200.00	\$7.65	\$306.00	\$5.95	\$238.00		
644*	CROSSWALK LINE	200	FT	\$4.00	\$800.00	\$4.05	\$810.00	\$3.15	\$630.00		
839	VALVE BOX ADJUSTED TO GRADE	1	EA	\$200.00	\$200.00	\$30.00	\$30.00	\$35.00	\$35.00		
TOTAL ALTERNATE #1				\$51,668.00		\$48,646.00		\$51,508.12		\$0.00	
GRAND TOTAL (BASE BID + ALTERNATE 1)				\$551,097.75		\$467,680.00		\$541,579.00		\$0.00	